

Bill to:AXLE LOGISTICS, INC
520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE ,

Knoxville, TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 08/31/2023 Invoice #: 1310002 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 10/01/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
08/29/2023		450 Pleasant Street, Bristol, NH, USA - 2846 North Old Laurens Road, Gray Court, SC, USA			
			1	1900	1900

TOTAL	
1900	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier.

Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria.

** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact Axle's offices upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- o Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer.

All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com



AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street

*** Load Confirmation ***

1310002

1

Page

Knoxville, TN 37917 LOAG COMMITMATION 131000
Dispatcher Peyton Drumhell Phone: (865) 686-8330 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: operations1@axlelogistics.com

Carrier: Brz

Burbank

08/29/2023

IL 604592734 Contact:

Edith Taylor

Phone:

(708) 303-5150

Fax:

Order

Date:

Order: Miles:

1310002

1041.0

Temp:

BOL: 307038039 Commodity: AUTO

Weight: 34047.0 Trailer: Van (DAT)

Reference: ZFGP27872689

PU₁

Name: Address: Freudenberg-NOK Sealing Technologies Date:

450 Pleasant Street

08/29/2023 1400

08/29/2023 1600

BRISTOL

NH 03222

Contact: Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Phone:

Phone:

Reference number:

11 ZF

314635649 Reference number: 21 Reference number: PO ZFGP27872689

QN Reference number: 1 Reference number: QY TL SCA AXLL Reference number:

SH-319957376 Reference number: SI

SO₂ Name: ZF Transmissions Gray Court

Address: 2846 N Old Laurens Rd

08/31/2023 0400 Date:

08/31/2023 0400 Contact: General

Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

GRAY COURT SC 29645

(864) 601-2500

Reference number: 21 314663360 Reference number: PO ZFGP27872689

QN Reference number:

Reference number: SI SH-319957376

Payment Carrier Freight Pay: \$1,900.00





Peyton Drumheller Attn:

Instructions

Freudenberg-NOK Sealing Technologies - ZFGP27872689-PLEASE DO NOT USE UPS FREIGHT, YRC THANK YOU

ZF Transmissions Gray Court - ZFGP27872689-PLEASE DO NOT USE UPS FREIGHT, YRC YOUALL 385 TR

ZF Transmissions Gray Court - UCK TRAFFIC MUST USE EXIT 19 ALL TRUCKLOAD CARRIERS MUST MAKE A DELIVERY APPOINT

ZF Transmissions Gray Court - MENT VIA CSR FOR ALL NON STATIC ROUTES.

ZF Transmissions Gray Court - **You must get time sheet from the Gray Court facility in order to get reimbursed for detention.**



Edith Taylor

fernando (786) 260-5614

834 94938



(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn: Peyton Drumheller

Di	ete: 08/2	9/202		P FROM	ADIN	G - SHURT	Bill of Li	ding N	umber	B6699503				
FR	EUDENBERG D PLEASANT	-NOK S	COMPRESSION AND ADDRESS.	HNOLOGIES	CONT. POR					673				
BR BR	ISTOL, NH		CANACAS	Considerate Con	Carrier Name: CH Robinson									
320	STEP STORY		The second second	IIP TO	国际	CONTRACTOR OF STREET		-aaln	t of th	he Goods/Services	are			
ZF TRANSMISSION GREENVILLE 2846 N. OLD LAURENS ROAD GRAY COURT, SC 29645 UNITED STATES							Acknowledged and Accepted Subject to Receiving Inspection.							
200	1 m 40 m	-	NAME COUNTY	GHT CHARG	ES BII	TO	SCAC:	A.R	abi	lard 8	30.53			
应	T	IIRD P	ARTYFRED	GHI CHAR	IES BIL	STREET, SHIPPING THE PARTY OF T	- C	HEET.		Dat	0 1777 11			
1							Name				And the second			
DO	Special Instructions: DO NOT BREAK DOWN PALLETS load Id # 307038039						Freight Charge Tarm Traps thissiens epaid unless marked otherwich							
pro	# ZFGI	2787	2689								TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVIC	700000000000000000000000000000000000000		
200	Maria de la compansión de	50.00				CUSTOMER ORE	ER INFOR							
Custo	mer Order	No.	The section		3450	# of Packages	Weight		t/Slip e onc)	Additional Shipper In	formation	1		
nsso	08692							Y	N					
EPODE?			TA II				3973	0	N	78727410,78727411				
59950	15					11	39/3	Y	N					
	Total			0,000	10	Control of the contro	200	200,000	100	CEAN THE PARTY	Jensey A.			
STATE	TOTAL STATE	印度有	MARKIN	SAME PARTY	MARK	CARRIER I	NEORMAT	ION	19989	USE OF THE PARTY OF THE	MATERIAL PROPERTY.	72.50		
Hand	ling Unit	Pa	ckage	ZNSVIAIDUS EN	100000000		THE STATE OF THE S	0.000000	No-HALON		LTL	nly		
20V	Туре	Qty	Туре	Weight	HM (X)	Commodities requiring be so marked and page	mmodity Description modities requiring special or additional care or attention in handling or stowing must so marked and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care. See sion 2(e) of hNFC item 360					Class		
	PLTS		No.	3973lbs		The second second second	PACKING DEVICES NOBIN				194120-08	70		
	3													
								71/5			10-11-1			
1	OF THE PARTY		S/100				1 3				L. U.			
						ally in writing the agre		DD Am	ount: 5			100		
	he shipper to I	e not ex	eeding	per	the same of	he property is specifica	Fe	e term	: Collec	t D Prepaid D Cust	tomer check ac	rentable		
37	Note: Lis	bility	limitation	for loss or	damag	e in this shipm	ent may b	e appli	cable.	See 49 USC § 14706(c	V11/A) and (n)		
In writ	object to indivi	idually de	termined rates and shipper, it	or contracts the applicable, other	it have bee	n agreed all oth	arrier shall per lawful fe	not mak es.	e deliv	ery of this shipment withou	out payment of	charges a		
hipper,	on request, a	nd to all a	opplicable state	and federal reg	julidors.	Shipp	er Signat	ure F	NST	KM				
pper Signature/Date Control of the Control of th					oaded: Freig	By shipper By driver/pieces Carrier Signature/Pickup Date X Description					te			
able res	gulations of th	e DOT.								Carrier acknowledges in placards. Carrier certific was made available and response guidebook or vehicle. Property descri-	for carrier has the	nse informati OOT emerge		